
 
FILE NO._061304________________      ORDINANCE NO. ________________ 

 RO#07009 
  SA#09 

Mayor Gavin Newsom  Page 1 of 2 

Office of the Mayor 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

[Appropriating $950,000 of State of California health program revenue for mental health wrap 

around services for the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]  

 

Ordinance appropriating $950,000 of State of California health program revenue for 

mental health wrap around services to provide clinical services to youth receiving 

services as a result of the SB 163 State initiative for the Department of Public Health for 

Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco: 

 

Section 1.  The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the 

funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-07. 

 

SOURCES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – 

GF-Non-Project-

Controlled 

HMHMCP751594 45416 Short-Doyle 

Medi-Cal  

State Health Program – 

Short-Doyle Medi-Cal 

Revenue 

$500,000 

1G AGF AAA – 

GF-Non-Project-

Controlled 

HMHMCP751594 45412 Community 

Mental Health 

Service 

State Health Program - 

Community Mental Health 

Service Revenue 

$450,000 

Total SOURCES Appropriation   $450,000 

 



 

Mayor Gavin Newsom  Page 2 of 2 

Office of the Mayor 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

Section 2.  The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 02789 

Other Medical Services, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support mental health 

wrap around services for the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007. 

 

USES Appropriation 

Fund Index Code  Subobject Description Amount 

1G AGF AAA – 

GF-Non-

Project-

Controlled 

HMHMCP751594 02789 Other 

Medical Services  

Mental Health Wrap Around 

Services 

$950,000 

Total USES Appropriation  $950,000 

 

 FUNDS AVAILABLE 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON 

  

DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller  

 

By: _____________________ By: ___________________ 

  

 Deputy City Attorney   Date: 9/13/06 

 

 


