- 1 [Appropriating \$950,000 of State of California health program revenue for mental health wrap
- around services for the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.]

3

- 4 Ordinance appropriating \$950,000 of State of California health program revenue for
- 5 mental health wrap around services to provide clinical services to youth receiving
- 6 services as a result of the SB 163 State initiative for the Department of Public Health for
- 7 Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

8

9 Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

10

- 11 Section 1. The sources of funding outlined below are herein appropriated to reflect the
- 12 funding available for Fiscal Year 2006-07.

13

14

SOURCES Appropriation

15	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount	
16	1G AGF AAA –	HMHMCP751594	45416 Short-Doyle	State Health Program –	\$500,000	
17	GF-Non-Project-		Medi-Cal	Short-Doyle Medi-Cal		
18	Controlled			Revenue		
19	1G AGF AAA –	HMHMCP751594	45412 Community	State Health Program -	\$450,000	
20	GF-Non-Project-		Mental Health	Community Mental Health		
21	Controlled		Service	Service Revenue		
22	Total SOURCES Appropriation					
23				:	<u> </u>	

24

25

- 1 Section 2. The of uses funding outlined below are herein appropriated in the Subobject 02789
- 2 Other Medical Services, and reflects the projected uses of funding to support mental health
- wrap around services for the Department of Public Health for Fiscal Year 2006-2007.

4

5

USES Appropriation

c	F	la des Cerde	Out at tast	Description	A			
6	Fund	Index Code	Subobject	Description	Amount			
7	1G AGF AAA –	HMHMCP751594	02789 Other	Mental Health Wrap Around	\$950,000			
8	GF-Non-		Medical Services	Services				
9	Project-							
10	Controlled							
11								
12	Total USES Appropriation \$950,0							
13								
14	FUNDS AVAILABLE							
15								
16	APPROVED AS TO FORM: EDWARD M. HARRINGTON							
17								
18	DENNIS J. HERRERA, City Attorney Controller							
19								
20	Ву:		By:					
21								
22	Deputy	City Attorney	Date	e: 9/13/06				
23		-						
24								
25								